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Abstract
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1.  Introduction

1.1 Description

Text begins here.  First heading is numbered and centred in bold sentence case after 2 blank lines following the key words line.  Subheadings are numbered decimal style in bold sentence case starting at left margin.  Make justification full (both left and right margins).

1.2 Page Limit and Page Size

Maximum TOTAL length of each paper (including text, tables, appendices, etc) is 8 pages for invited papers and 6 pages for contributed papers when printed according to this style guide.  Page size is to be 8½ x 11 inches.  NOTE TO INTERNATIONAL AUTHORS: Although the American letter size of 8½ x 11 inches may not be your standard paper size, we ask that you attempt to send us letter size formatted documents if at all possible.


2.  Margins and spacing

2.1 Margins

Margins should be 1 inch on top, bottom, left and right.

2.2 Spacing

Spacing should be single, except when formulae dictate otherwise.  In such cases, use 1¼ or 1½ spacing.


3. Fonts, tables, formulae and other

3.1 Fonts

The font for manuscripts is Times Roman 10-point type.  For example: This is Times Roman 10-point type. The font for headings of sections and sub-sections within the manuscript is bold Times Roman 12-point type. For example: This is bold Times Roman 12-point type.

3.2 Tables and formulae

Short formulae should remain in the text, but long, complicated or important ones should be set on separate lines and numbered.  Figures and tables should be numbered and titled, and appear near to where they are first referred to in the text. When possible, please include an editable version of tables and charts rather than a picture to make translation easier

3.2.1 Details on tables

Table numbers should be left-justified, in bold Times Roman 10-point type font and use Arabic numerals. The numerals should indicate the sub-section in which the table is found followed by a hyphen and a sequential number. The title of the table should appear on the following line, left-justified, in bold Times Roman 10-point type font and in sentence case. Column headers should be aligned in the same manner as the data below it unless they span more than one column

Table 3.2.1-1
Participants at Statistics Canada’s Symposia by year 
	
	Participants

	
	Total
	Year to year change

	Year
	Number
	Number
	Percent

	2005
	400
	…
	…

	2006
	400
	0
	0.0%

	2007
	300
	-100
	-25.0%

	2008
	500
	200
	66.6%


…   not applicable

3.2.2 Details on figures and charts 

Figure numbers should be left-justified, in bold Times Roman 10-point type font and use Arabic numerals. The numerals should indicate the sub-section in which the table is found followed by a hyphen and a sequential number. The title of the table should appear on the following line, left-justified, in bold Times Roman 10-point type font and in sentence case. In charts the axes should be labelled in sentence case.

Figure 3.2.2-1
Participants at Statistics Canada’s Symposia by year 


3.3 Other specifications

Avoid abbreviations.  Acronyms should be written out in full on the first occasion they are used. All other material (appendices, acknowledgements, etc.) should appear at the end of the paper.

Images submitted in both English and French will be accepted. Images submitted in one language alone will also be accepted, but will not be translated.
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